VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON



Municipal Building 7 Maple Avenue Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706

RESOLUTION

On motion of Trustee Fleisig, seconded by Trustee Lopez the following Resolution was duly adopted:

13:21 – RESOLUTION DEDICATING PARKLAND IN THE VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON

WHEREAS,

the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson has previously dedicated a series of properties as public parkland, either by deed or official resolution, including:

MacEachron Park;

Pulver's Woods (4.110-108-62);

Kinnally Cove (4.30-19-3);

Draper Park (4.80-69-4, 4.80-69-5, 4.80-69-6);

Riverview Park (4.100-93-6);

Ravensdale Woods (4.120-134-48);

9A Saw Mill Lofts Parcel (4.60-46-3.4SA, 4.60-46-3.4SH);

Farragut Parkway Parcels (4.140-151-1, 4.140-151-3, 4.120-136-1);

Hubbard Extension Trail (4.130-139-1.2);

Nepera Park (4.150-155-4); and,

Fraser Park (4.110-105-5).

WHEREAS,

the Village of Hastings-on Hudson owns additional lands traditionally used as public parks which are not currently dedicated as public parkland,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees determines that the dedication of previously-acquired property as parkland is a Type II action under the State Environmental Quality Review Act, not requiring additional environmental review; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson hereby agrees to maintain and improve the following lands as dedicated public parks, to be under the care and control of the Trustees of Hastings-on-Hudson:

Uniontown Park (4.140-151-12);

Hillside Park (4.81-76-6, 4.81-76-11);

Hillside Woods (4.81-76-3);

Vest Pocket Park (4.70-56-6);

Lefurgy Park (4.90-89-6, 4.90-89-14);

Zinsser Park (4.40-26-11);

Wagner Plaza:

VFW Plaza (4.70-49-5); and

Villard Pocket Park (4.40-37-13).

ROLL CALL VOTE	AYE	NAY
Trustee Morgen Fleisig	X	
Trustee Georgia Lopez	X	
Trustee Mary Lambert	X	
Trustee Marc Leaf	X	
Mayor Nicola Armacost	\mathbf{X}	

CERTIFICATION

I, Joseph L. Cerretani, Village Clerk of Hastings-on-Hudson, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Resolution adopted at a Organizational Meeting of the Board of Trustees on February 16, 2021 with the original now remaining on file at this office and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson this 17th day of February 2021.

Joseph L. Cerretani
Village Clerk